\$40.00 29244270

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Troels Seidenfaden | 02/13/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Forexim (H.K.) Ltd. | |
|--------------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | reet Address: 38 Kwai Hei Street | |
| Internal Address: | nternal Address: 19/F Unit 01-06 Metro Loft, Kwai Chung | |
| City: | ty: New Territories | |
| State/Country: HONG KONG | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29244270 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)945-5529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-945-5525

Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Yablonsky, Ph.D., Esq.

Address Line 1: 660 Anderson Avenue

Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FHKI 2030 DR 4308 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sergei Orel, Esq. |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Battery Oper. Pepper and Salt Mill - Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0055

Attorney Docket Number: FHKI 2030 DR4308

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Troels Seidenfaden of Denmark, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new design in BATTERY OPERATED PEPPER AND SALT MILL.

For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 7, 2005. The application number is 29/244,270.

Whereas, Forexim (H.K.) Ltd. of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 19/F Unit 01-06 Metro Loft, 38 Kwai Hei Street, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

| 7 | 777 | 1 | _ - |
|--------|-------|----------|----------------|
| Troels | Sèlit | enfaden. | - Applicant |

Witness' Signature:

Witness' Name:

Witness' Address:

Date

13.02.06

Date

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 04/08/2006